

Ingredients & Allergens

Banoffee - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Dulce De Leche Caramel (MILK), Banana, Milk Chocolate Chunks (MILK), Cornflour, Salt

Black Forest vg - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Dark Chocolate, SOYA Drink, Golden Syrup, Black Cherry Jam, Cocoa Powder, Sprinkles Cornflour, Salt

Biscoff vg - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Speculoos (WHEAT, SOYA), Biscoff Biscuit (WHEAT, SOYA), Cornflour, Salt

Chocolate Orange - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Milk Chocolate Spread (MILK, SOYA), White Chocolate Spread (MILK, SOYA), Dark Chocolate, Free Range EGG, Cocoa Powder, Terry's Chocolate Orange Mini (MILK, SOYA), Golden Syrup, Cornflour, Salt, Flavour, Colour

Chocolate Hazelnut vg - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Dark Chocolate, SOYA Drink, Golden Syrup, Vegan Chocolate Hazelnut Sauce (SOYA, HAZELNUT), HAZELNUT, Cocoa Powder, Cornflour, Salt, Flavour

Galaxy Caramel - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Dulce de Leche Caramel (MILK), Milk Chocolate Spread (MILK, SOYA), Dark Chocolate, Free Range EGG, Golden Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Galaxy Caramel Milk Chocolate (MILK), White Chocolate Spread (MILK, SOYA), Caramel Chocolate Chunks (MILK), Cornflour, Salt

Jammie Dodger vg - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, SOYA Drink, Raspberry Filling, Mini Jammie Dodger (WHEAT, SULPHITES), Cornflour, Vanilla Essence, Salt

Lemon vg - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, SOYA Drink, Cornflour, Salt, Flavour, Colour

Malteser - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Milk Chocolate Spread (MILK, SOYA), Free Range EGG, Horlicks (WHEAT, BARLEY, MILK), Milk Crispy Choco Ball (MILK, WHEAT, MALT), Christmas Topper (EGG), White Chocolate Spread (MILK, SOYA), Caramel Chocolate Chunks (MILK), Cornflour, Salt

Oreo vg - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Oreo (WHEAT, SOYA), Golden Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Cornflour, Salt

Red Velvet - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, White Chocolate Spread (MILK, SOYA), White Chocolate Chunks (MILK), Free Range EGG, Sprinkles, Cocoa Powder, Cornflour, Vanilla Essence, Colour, Salt

Salted Caramel - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Milk Chocolate Spread (MILK, SOYA), Free Range EGG, White Chocolate Spread (MILK, SOYA), Salted Caramel Sugar Crunch, Caramel Chocolate Chunks (MILK), Cornflour, Sprinkles, Salt, Flavour

White Chocolate - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Golden Syrup, White Chocolate Spread (MILK, SOYA), White Chocolate Chunks (MILK), Free Range EGG, White Chocolate Sauce (MILK, SOYA), Sprinkles, Christmas Topper (EGG), Cornflour, Salt

Cinnamon Sugar vg - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, SOYA Drink, Golden Syrup, Cinnamon, Cornflour, Salt

Caramel Pumpkin Spice vg - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, SOYA Drink, Golden Syrup, Cinnamon, Ginger, Sprinkles, Cornflour, Nutmeg, Cloves, Salt

Sticky Toffee - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Dulce De Leche Caramel (MILK), Free Range EGG, Black Treacle, Dates, Cornflour, Salt

White Chocolate & Gingerbread - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Golden Syrup, White Chocolate Spread (MILK, SOYA), White Chocolate Chunks (MILK), Free Range EGG, Gingerbread Spice Mix, Christmas Topper (EGG), Cornflour, Caramel Chocolate Chunks (MILK), Salt

Whit Chocolate & Pistachio - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Golden Syrup, White Chocolate Spread (MILK, SOYA), White Chocolate Chunks (MILK), Free Range EGG, PISTACHIO NUTS, Pistachio Sauce (PISTACHIO, MILK, SOYA), Cornflour, Salt, Colour

White Chocolate & Raspberry - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, White Chocolate Spread (MILK, SOYA), White Chocolate Chunks (MILK), Golden Syrup, Free Range EGG, Cornflour, Vanilla Essence, Freeze Dried Raspberry, Salt, Colour

Bourbon vg - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, SOYA Drink, Dark Chocolate, Golden Syrup, Bourbon Biscuit (WHEAT), Cornflour, Salt

Bakewell vg - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, SOYA Drink, Raspberry Filling, ALMOND NUTS, Freeze Dried Raspberries, Cornflour, Salt, Flavour

Celebration - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Celebrations Milk Chocolates (MILK, PEANUTS, WHEAT, SOYA, BARLEY, EGG), Milk Chocolate Spread (MILK, SOYA), Free Range EGG, Cornflour, Sprinkles, Christmas Topper (EGG), Vanilla Essence, Salt

Funfetti vg - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Rainbow Sprinkles, SOYA Drink, Cornflour, Vanilla Essence, Salt

Reese's Peanut Butter - WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Reese's Pieces (PEANUTS, MILK, SOYA), White Chocolate Spread (MILK, SOYA), Reese's Peanut Butter Sauce (PEANUT, SOYA), Free Range EGG, Cornflour, Salt